Covid-related



JUN 2 2021

BY GOVERNOR ordered,

State of Maine Executive Department FINANCIAL ORDER

1533

W . 12/21

That the State Controller increase allotment in account 010-10A-Z008-01, Maternal and Child Health Block Grant Match, by \$172,825 in the All Other line category for the purpose of allotting a portion of the unencumbered balance forward to encumber contracts related to Community Health Nursing services; and,

Be it further ordered,

that the State Controller authorize the expenditure in accordance with the attached "Revision of the Work Program for Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2021," for which this shall be our sufficient warrant.

Statement of Fact

This financial order allots a portion of the unencumbered balance forward to encumber contracts for Community Health Nursing (CHN) services. Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, CHN contracted services have become more expensive than anticipated due to vacant public health nursing positions and/or positions being redeployed to tasks related to the response to COVID-19. Referrals for home health services and home health caseloads have increased as a result of COVID-19. Failure to allot these funds will prevent nursing service delivery to be continued.

| | See Attached Emoil |
|---|--|
| - | Signature of Department Head |
| | BENJAMIN MANN, DEP. COMM. OF FINANCE |
| _ | Name and Title |
| FOR BUREAU OF THE BUDGET USE ONLY | Beth & ashereft |
| | Signature of State Budger Officer |
| Policy Area: 05 - Health and Human Ser Umbrella: HUM00 - DEPARTMENT Agency Contact: BENJAMIN MANN Agency Phone: (207) 287-1921 | vices OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES NU $War AC 5/37/3$ |
| HUM00-0180 | |

DocuSign Envelope ID: CBC95F4C-9A07-45F5-8495-591748D36316

APPROVED

JUN 2 2021

BY GOVERNOR

ORDERED,

State of Maine Executive Department FINANCIAL ORDER

COVID Related (CV)

CV0254 Fai

5N NY 6/2/20

That the State Controller increase allotment in account 013-05A-Z081-91, CARES Governor's Emergency Education Relief Fund by \$12,551,099 in the All Other line category for the purpose of supporting non-public schools impacted by COVID-19; and,

Be it further ordered, that the State Controller authorize the expenditure in accordance with the attached "Revision of the Work Program for Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2021", for which this shall be our sufficient warrant.

Statement of Fact

The Department of Education has received funding through the Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental Appropriations Act for the Emergency Assistance to Non-Public Schools (EANS) program (CFDA #84.425R), which is part of the Governor's Emergency Education Relief Fund. EANS funding will be used to provide services and assistance to eligible non-public schools to address the impact that the Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19) has had, and continues to have, on non-public school students and teachers in the State.

DocuSigned by: And

Signature of Department Head

Daniel A. Chuhta, Deputy Commissioner

Name and Title

FOR BUREAU OF THE BUDGET USE ONLY

Signature of State Budge Officer

Policy Area: 02 - Education Unpril PEQU00 - DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Agency Contact: NICOLE DENIS Agency Phone: (207) 624-7423 Mei 21 04/01/21.7 NO Wait



JUN 2 2021

BY GOVERNOR

ORDERED,

State of Maine Executive Department FINANCIAL ORDER

CV0255 F21

COVID Related (cv)

de 6/2/21

That the State Controller increase allotment in account 013-16A-0088-02, CARES-Administration, by \$111,500 in the All Other line category for the purpose of allotting a federal grant award; and,

Be it further ordered,

that the State Controller authorize the expenditure in accordance with the attached "Revision of the Work Program for Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2021", for which this shall be our sufficient warrant.

Statement of Fact

This financial order provides allotment for a Public Assistance Disaster grant award, funded by the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). The main purpose of these funds is to support a broad range of activities to prevent, prepare for and respond to the coronavirus. Failure to approve this order will result in the inability of the agency to administer this award.

Michael Sauschuck

Signature of Department Head

Michael Sauschuck, Commissioner

Name and Title

FOR BUREAU OF THE BUDGET USE ONLY

Signature of State Budget Officer

10 167 Justice and Protection

CHA: PUSOO - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Agency Contact: Elise Jordans

Agency Phone: (207) 623-6741

No Wait